ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI
CATHOLIC CHURCH

OCIA for Adults 2024/2025

Sundays - 10:00am-11:15am in Conference Room
Sunday, October 27t Welcome, Introductions, Ch. 1- The Human Quest for God
Sunday, November 3™ ch. 2 -God comes to meet us

Yy

Sunday, November 10" ch. 3- Divine revelation: Scripture and Tradition
Sunday, November 17t Ch.4- Faith as the response to God’s revelation
Sunday, November 24" ch.5- | believe in God
Sunday, December 1°' ch. 6- Man and Woman in the beginning

un moer .7 -The Good News: God has sent His Son
Sunday, December 8" ch.7-The Good N God h His S
Sunday, December 15™ ch.8 -The saving Death and resurrection of Christ
Sunday, December 22" ch.9 -Receive the Holy Spirit

Sunday, January 5" Ch.10- The Church reflecting the Light of Christ/

Ch. 11-The Four marks of the Church

Sunday, January 1 2" ch. 12-Mary: The Church’s First and Most perfect member
Sunday, January 19™ ch.13- Last Things: Our Eternal Destiny

Sunday, January 26" ch.14- Celebration of the Liturgy in the Sacraments
Sunday, February 2" ch. 15- Baptism: Becoming a Christian

Sunday, February 9™ Ch. 16 -Confirmation: Consecrated for Mission

Sunday, February 16" Ch. 17 -The Eucharist: Source and Summit of Christian life




Sunday, February 23rd Ch. 18,19,20,21 -Sacraments of Healing, Marriage, Holy Orders

Su nday, March 2”d Ch. 23,24- Foundations of the Moral Life-Principals of the Moral

Life/Social Justice

Mass-7:00pm for Ash Wednesday, March 5™ Lent begins
Sunday, March 9" ch. 25,26,27- The first 3 of the Ten Commandments- Toward God
Sunday, March 16™ ch. 28-34- Commandments 4-10-Toward Neighbor
Sunday, March 23™ ch.35- God calls us to pray
Sunday, March 30" ch. 36 Jesus taught us to pray- the Our Father
Sunday, April 6" open topic
Sunday, April 13" Palm Sunday- Holy Week begins

Final preparation and walk through-TBD
Tuesday, April 15" -11:00am Chrism Mass @ Cathedral in Gaylord

Thursday, April 17" -Holy Thursday Mass @7:00pm

Friday, April 18™- Good Friday- The Lord’s Passion service

Saturday, April 19" Holy Saturday and Easter Vigil Mass

Easter Sunday, April 20"

Sunday, April 27" Divine Mercy Sunday ch 22- Sacramentals/ Popular Devotions
Sunday, May 4" Third Sunday of Easter-Now What? Made for Mission
Sunday, May 11" Fourth Sunday of Easter-Mother’s Day

Sunday, May 18" Fifth Sunday of Easter ~ Final Class




OCIA Team Members:

Kammie Richardson

Fr. Joy
Richard Lewis
Ken Hall

Jody Ewing
Pat Ruppen

Rite of Acceptance & Welcome - Date TBD

Rite of Sending & Election/Call to Cont. Conv — Date TBD
Penitential Rite for Candidates — Date TBD

First Scrutiny for Catechumens —Date TBD
Second Scrutiny for Catechumens — Date TBD
Third Scrutiny for Catechumens — Date TBD

Palm Sunday of the Lord’s Passion — April 13" start of Holy Week

Easter Vigil —Saturday, April 19th- 9:00pm




